01/20/22 at Bren Events Center, Irvine, CA

Cal St. Fullerton (10-5,4-0 Big West) -vs- UC Irvine (6-6,1-2 Big West)

Date: 01/20/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: d;;]%g A Cal St. Fullerton 32 33 65
Site: Bren Events Center, Irvine, CA UC lIrvine 24 39 63
Referees: John Paul Guerrero, Jeremy Dente, Deron White
Cal St. Fullerton 65
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Anosike,E.J. * 39 4-12 0-3 8-10 2-8 10 3 0 2 1 1 16
03  Wrightsell Jr.,Latrell * 28 5-9 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 13
11 Milstead,Damari * 33 5-10 0-2 2-2 1-4 5 1 1 2 0 0 12
13 Lee,Vincent * 39 3-5 0-0 3-4 3-3 6 0 0 0 1 2 9
21 Maddox Jr.,Dante * 23 1-6 0-2 1-2 3-3 6 0 1 1 0 3 3
00 Harris,Jalen 23 3-8 0-2 4-6 0-0 0 3 3 0 0 1 10
02 Maddox Jr.,Tray 15 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 3 1 1 0 0 2
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-51 1-13 22-28 11-22 33 11 6 6 2 7 65
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-27 37.04 % 0-8 0.00 % 12-14 85.71 %
Second Half 11-24 45.83 % 1-5 20.00 % 10-14 71.43 %
Total 21-51 412 % 1-13 7.7 % 22-28 78.6 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 O
UC Irvine 63
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40  Welp,Collin * 29 7-11 1-3 0-1 1-3 4 1 3 3 0 0 15
13  Johnson,Austin * 30 4-8 0-0 0-0 3-6 9 1 0 0 5 0 8
02  Hohn,Justin * 23 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 1 1 0 7
01 Baker,Dawson * 29 1-9 0-3 2-2 0-4 4 3 2 1 1 1 4
00 Butler,JC * 12 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 0 0
22 Davis,DJ 28 7-14 5-8 0-0 1-3 4 3 2 2 0 0 19
15 Leuchten,Bent 5 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 6
10 Ujadughele,Ofure 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2
04 Henry,Andre 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
05 Lee,lsaiah 18 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 6 1 0 2 0
25 Tshimanga,Emmanuel 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 [¢] 0 0
21 Redfield,Langston 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 (0] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-59 7-19 2-3 10-23 33 21 16 9 7 3 63
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-26 42.31 % 2-8 25.00 % 0-0 0.00%
Second Half 16-33 48.48 % 5-11 45.45% 2-3 66.67 %
Total 27-59 45.8 % 7-19 36.8 % 2-3 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 7

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)

Bench Points: 29

Points in the Paint: 30

Largest Lead: 0 0O

Fast Break Points: O



VISITORS: Cal St. Fullerton

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UC Irvine

MISS JUMPER by LEE,VINCENT

STEAL by MADDOX JR.,DANTE

MISS JUMPER by MADDOX JR.,DANTE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MADDOX JR.,DANTE

MISS 3PTR by ANOSIKE,E.J.

REBOUND DEF by MADDOX JR.,DANTE

MISS 3PTR by ANOSIKE,E.J.

FOUL by MILSTEAD,DAMARI

GOOD FT by ANOSIKE,E.J.

GOOD FT by ANOSIKE,E.J.

REBOUND DEF by LEE,VINCENT
GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MILSTEAD,DAMARI

REBOUND DEF by LEE,VINCENT
GOOD JUMPER by MILSTEAD,DAMARI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MADDOX JR.,DANTE

MISS 3PTR by ANOSIKE,E.J.

BLOCK by LEE,VINCENT

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MADDOX JR.,DANTE
SUB IN by HARRIS,JALEN
GOOD JUMPER by MILSTEAD,DAMARI

GOOD LAYUP by LEE,VINCENT(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARRIS,JALEN

19:35
19:16
19:16
19:11
19:05

18:34

18:23
18:10
17:54
17:26
17:26
17:26
17:26
17:26
16:59
16:50
16:33
16:22
16:22
16:22
16:06

15:59
15:39
15:21

15:09
14:56
14:56
14:53
14:51
14:51
14:51
14:51
14:51
14:51
14:51
14:51
14:51
14:51
14:51
14:51
14:30
14:07

13:55 10-6

13:39 10-8

0-2

1-2

2-2

4-2
4-4

6-4

8-4
8-6

H2

H1

V2

V2

V4
V2
V4

V2

REBOUND DEF by HOHN,JUSTIN
TURNOVER by WELP,COLLIN

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,DAWSON
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,DAWSON

REBOUND DEF by HOHN,JUSTIN

GOOD JUMPER by HOHN,JUSTIN
ASSIST by WELP,COLLIN
FOUL by WELP,COLLIN

SUB OUT by WELP,COLLIN
SUB IN by TSHIMANGA,EMMANUEL

MISS JUMPER by TSHIMANGA,EMMANUEL(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HOHN,JUSTIN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AUSTIN

SUB IN by UJADUGHELE,OFURE

MISS JUMPER by BAKER,DAWSON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TSHIMANGA,EMMANUEL
MISS JUMPER by HOHN,JUSTIN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BAKER,DAWSON

REBOUND DEF by TSHIMANGA,EMMANUEL
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,DAWSON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TSHIMANGA,EMMANUEL
MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,JC

FOUL by UJADUGHELE,OFURE

SUB OUT by BUTLER,JC

SUB OUT by BAKER,DAWSON

SUB OUT by HOHN,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by TSHIMANGA,EMMANUEL
SUB IN by HENRY,ANDRE

SUB IN by LEE,ISAIAH

SUB IN by LEUCHTEN,BENT

SUB IN by DAVIS,DJ

GOOD JUMPER by UJADUGHELE,OFURE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by LEUCHTEN,BENT(in the paint)



SUB OUT by LEE,VINCENT

SUB IN by MADDOX JR.,TRAY

GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE
ASSIST by MILSTEAD,DAMARI

FOUL by MADDOX JR.,TRAY

FOUL by MADDOX JR.,TRAY

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JALEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ANOSIKE,E.J.

GOOD FT by ANOSIKE,E.J.

SUB OUT by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE

SUB IN by MADDOX JR.,DANTE
GOOD FT by ANOSIKE,E.J.

SUB OUT by MADDOX JR., TRAY
SUB IN by LEE,VINCENT
STEAL by MADDOX JR.,DANTE

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JALEN(in the paint)

STEAL by LEE,VINCENT
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MILSTEAD,DAMARI
SUB IN by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE

GOOD FT by ANOSIKE,E.J.

GOOD FT by ANOSIKE,E.J.

FOUL by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE

REBOUND DEF by ANOSIKE,E.J.
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,JALEN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE

REBOUND DEF by ANOSIKE,E.J.
GOOD JUMPER by ANOSIKE,E.J.
ASSIST by MADDOX JR.,DANTE

MISS 3PTR by MADDOX JR.,DANTE

STEAL by HARRIS,JALEN

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JALEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

12-8

12-10

13-10

14-10

15-10

16-10

18-10
18-13

20-13
20-15

22-15

22-17

V 4

V2

V3

V 4

V5

V 6

V 8
V5

V7
V5

V7

V5

ASSIST by DAVIS,DJ
FOUL by DAVIS,DJ

GOOD LAYUP by LEUCHTEN,BENT(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEE,ISAIAH

FOUL by LEUCHTEN,BENT

SUB OUT by UJADUGHELE,OFURE
SUB IN by WELP,COLLIN

TURNOVER by LEE,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by HENRY,ANDRE
TURNOVER by DAVIS,DJ

SUB OUT by LEUCHTEN,BENT

SUB IN by JOHNSON,AUSTIN

FOUL by JOHNSON,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by HENRY,ANDRE
SUB IN by BAKER,DAWSON

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DJ
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,AUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,AUSTIN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,DJ

ASSIST by LEE,ISAIAH

GOOD JUMPER by WELP,COLLIN

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,DAWSON
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,AUSTIN

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,DJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AUSTIN
TURNOVER by WELP,COLLIN

FOUL by LEE,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by BAKER,DAWSON



SUB OUT by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE
SUB OUT by MADDOX JR.,DANTE
SUB IN by MADDOX JR.,TRAY

SUB IN by MILSTEAD,DAMARI

MISS 3PTR by MADDOX JR.,TRAY

REBOUND DEF by MADDOX JR.,TRAY
GOOD JUMPER by ANOSIKE,E.J.
ASSIST by HARRIS,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by ANOSIKE,E.J.
GOOD FT by ANOSIKE,E.J.

SUB OUT by HARRIS,JALEN

SUB IN by MADDOX JR.,DANTE
MISS FT by ANOSIKE,E.J.

MISS 3PTR by MADDOX JR.,DANTE
REBOUND OFF by ANOSIKE,E.J.

GOOD FT by LEE,VINCENT

MISS FT by LEE,VINCENT

STEAL by ANOSIKE,E.J.

SUB OUT by ANOSIKE,E.J.
SUB IN by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MILSTEAD,DAMARI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LEE,VINCENT

GOOD FT by LEE,VINCENT

SUB OUT by MADDOX JR.,TRAY
SUB IN by ANOSIKE,E.J.

GOOD FT by LEE,VINCENT

24-17

25-17

25-19

26-19

27-19

28-19

V7

V 8

V 6

V7

V 8

V9

SUB OUT by LEE,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by DAVIS,DJ

SUB IN by BUTLER,JC

SUB IN by HOHN,JUSTIN

SUB IN by REDFIELD,LANGSTON
SUB IN by TSHIMANGA,EMMANUEL

REBOUND DEF by WELP,COLLIN
MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,JC(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HOHN,JUSTIN

FOUL by TSHIMANGA,EMMANUEL

SUB OUT by TSHIMANGA,EMMANUEL
SUB IN by LEUCHTEN,BENT

REBOUND DEF by WELP,COLLIN

MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,JC

REBOUND OFF by LEUCHTEN,BENT

GOOD LAYUP by LEUCHTEN,BENT(in the paint)

FOUL by LEUCHTEN,BENT

SUB OUT by LEUCHTEN,BENT

SUB OUT by REDFIELD,LANGSTON
SUB IN by JOHNSON,AUSTIN

SUB IN by DAVIS,DJ

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AUSTIN
TURNOVER by WELP,COLLIN

SUB OUT by WELP,COLLIN
SUB IN by UJADUGHELE,OFURE

BLOCK by JOHNSON,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,JC
FOUL by BUTLER,JC
TURNOVER by BUTLER,JC

SUB OUT by BUTLER,JC

SUB IN by BAKER,DAWSON

FOUL by UJADUGHELE,OFURE

TURNOVER by DAVIS,DJ



02:38 FOUL by HOHN,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by MILSTEAD,DAMARI 02:38 29-19 V10
02:38 SUB OUT by HOHN,JUSTIN
02:38 SUB OUT by UJADUGHELE,OFURE
02:38 SUB IN by LEE,ISAIAH
02:38 SUB IN by WELP,COLLIN
GOOD FT by MILSTEAD,DAMARI 02:38 30-19 V11

02:16 30-21 V9 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,AUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LEE,ISAIAH

TURNOVER by MADDOX JR.,DANTE 01:59
01:59 STEAL by BAKER,DAWSON
01:54 MISS JUMPER by BAKER,DAWSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MILSTEAD,DAMARI --
MISS JUMPER by MILSTEAD,DAMARI(in the paint) 01:48
REBOUND OFF by MADDOX JR.,DANTE --
01:48 BLOCK by JOHNSON,AUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by MILSTEAD,DAMARI 01:26
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AUSTIN
01:09 30-24 V6 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,DJ
-- ASSIST by BAKER,DAWSON

MISS JUMPER by ANOSIKE,E.J. 00:46
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AUSTIN
00:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:38 SUB OUT by BAKER,DAWSON
00:38 SUB IN by HENRY,ANDRE
SUB OUT by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE 00:38
SUB IN by HARRIS,JALEN 00:38
00:29 MISS 3PTR by LEE,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by LEE,VINCENT --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:22
00:22 SUB OUT by DAVIS,DJ
00:22 SUB OUT by WELP,COLLIN
00:22 SUB IN by BUTLER,JC
00:22 SUB IN by UJADUGHELE,OFURE
GOOD JUMPER by MILSTEAD,DAMARI(in the paint) 00:05 32-24 V8

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. Fullerton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UC Irvine
20:00 SUB OUT by HENRY,ANDRE
20:00 SUB OUT by LEE,ISAIAH
20:00 SUB OUT by UJADUGHELE,OFURE
20:00 SUB IN by BAKER,DAWSON
20:00 SUB IN by HOHN,JUSTIN
20:00 SUB IN by WELP,COLLIN

SUB OUT by HARRIS,JALEN 20:00

SUB IN by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE 20:00
19:45 FOUL by BUTLER,JC

MISS FT by MADDOX JR.,DANTE 19:45

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -

GOOD FT by MADDOX JR.,DANTE 19:45 33-24 V9

19:27 33-27 V6 GOOD 3PTR by HOHN,JUSTIN
== ASSIST by WELP,COLLIN
GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE 18:55 36-27 V9
18:31 36-30 V6 GOOD 3PTR by WELP,COLLIN
-- ASSIST by HOHN,JUSTIN

GOOD JUMPER by MADDOX JR.,DANTE 18:09 38-30 V8

17:46 TURNOVER by BAKER,DAWSON
STEAL by LEE,VINCENT 17:46
MISS LAYUP by ANOSIKE,E.J.(in the paint) 17:38

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



GOOD JUMPER by MILSTEAD,DAMARI(in the paint)

STEAL by MADDOX JR.,DANTE

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE
REBOUND OFF by LEE,VINCENT

MISS 3PTR by MILSTEAD,DAMARI

REBOUND DEF by ANOSIKE,E.J.
MISS JUMPER by ANOSIKE,E.J.(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANOSIKE,E.J.
MISS JUMPER by MADDOX JR.,DANTE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MADDOX JR.,DANTE
MISS DUNK by ANOSIKE,E.J.(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE
SUB OUT by MADDOX JR.,DANTE
SUB IN by HARRIS,JALEN

SUB IN by MADDOX JR.,TRAY

GOOD DUNK by LEE,VINCENT(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARRIS,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by MADDOX JR.,TRAY
GOOD LAYUP by ANOSIKE,E.J.(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by MADDOX JR.,TRAY

BLOCK by ANOSIKE,E.J.
REBOUND DEF by ANOSIKE,E.J.

SUB OUT by MILSTEAD,DAMARI

SUB IN by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE

GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,JALEN(in the paint)
FOUL by HARRIS,JALEN

40-30 V 10

40-32

42-32 V 10

42-34

44-34 V 10

46-34 V 12

46-37

V 8

V 8

V9

BLOCK by HOHN,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by BUTLER,JC
SUB IN by DAVIS,DJ

TURNOVER by HOHN,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,DAWSON

MISS JUMPER by WELP,COLLIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,AUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,AUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DJ
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,AUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DJ
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,DJ

BLOCK by JOHNSON,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by WELP,COLLIN
GOOD JUMPER by WELP,COLLIN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HOHN,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by WELP,COLLIN

SUB IN by LEE,ISAIAH

SUB IN by UJADUGHELE,OFURE
SUB IN by TSHIMANGA,EMMANUEL

FOUL by DAVIS,DJ
SUB OUT by BAKER,DAWSON
SUB IN by HENRY,ANDRE

GOOD JUMPER by HENRY,ANDRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TSHIMANGA,EMMANUEL
MISS JUMPER by UJADUGHELE,OFURE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by TSHIMANGA,EMMANUEL(in the paint)

FOUL by UJADUGHELE,OFURE
SUB OUT by TSHIMANGA,EMMANUEL
SUB IN by LEUCHTEN,BENT

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,DJ
ASSIST by LEE,ISAIAH
FOUL by HENRY,ANDRE



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by ANOSIKE,E.J.
TURNOVER by ANOSIKE,E.J.

REBOUND DEF by ANOSIKE,E.J.
GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANOSIKE,E.J.
TURNOVER by MADDOX JR.,TRAY

FOUL by HARRIS,JALEN

SUB OUT by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE
SUB IN by MILSTEAD,DAMARI

GOOD FT by HARRIS,JALEN
GOOD FT by HARRIS,JALEN

FOUL by ANOSIKE,E.J.
TURNOVER by ANOSIKE,E.J.

FOUL by MADDOX JR.,TRAY

SUB OUT by HARRIS,JALEN
SUB IN by MADDOX JR.,DANTE

SUB OUT by LEE,VINCENT
SUB IN by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE
MISS JUMPER by MADDOX JR.,DANTE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MADDOX JR.,DANTE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MADDOX JR., TRAY
SUB IN by LEE,VINCENT

GOOD FT by ANOSIKE,E.J.
MISS FT by ANOSIKE,E.J.

11:43
11:43
11:43
11:32
11:32
11:32
11:32
11:32
11:32
11:10

10:56
10:44
10:25
10:00
10:00
09:51
09:51
09:51
09:51
09:51
09:49
09:27
09:27
09:27
09:00
08:37
08:37
08:37
08:37
08:19
08:14
08:14
08:14
08:14
08:14
08:14
08:14
08:14
08:14
08:14
08:14
07:52
07:52
07:46
07:46
07:46
07:46
07:46
07:46
07:46
07:46
07:46
07:46

07:33

48-37

48-39

49-39
50-39
50-41

50-42

50-43

51-43

51-45

V1l

V9

V 10
V1l
V9

V 8

V7

V 8

V 6

SUB OUT by LEUCHTEN,BENT
SUB IN by JOHNSON,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by UJADUGHELE,OFURE
SUB IN by WELP,COLLIN

SUB OUT by HENRY,ANDRE

SUB IN by BAKER,DAWSON

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DJ
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WELP,COLLIN

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,DJ(in the paint)

STEAL by LEE,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by DAVIS,DJ
SUB IN by HOHN,JUSTIN

GOOD JUMPER by WELP,COLLIN
ASSIST by LEE,ISAIAH
FOUL by BAKER,DAWSON

GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,DAWSON

SUB OUT by LEE,ISAIAH
SUB IN by DAVIS,DJ

MISS 3PTR by WELP,COLLIN
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,DJ

GOOD FT by BAKER,DAWSON
SUB OUT by WELP,COLLIN
SUB IN by UJADUGHELE,OFURE

GOOD FT by BAKER,DAWSON
SUB OUT by BAKER,DAWSON
SUB IN by BUTLER,JC

BLOCK by JOHNSON,AUSTIN

FOUL by BUTLER,JC

SUB OUT by BUTLER,JC

SUB OUT by UJADUGHELE,OFURE
SUB IN by BAKER,DAWSON

SUB IN by WELP,COLLIN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,AUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BAKER,DAWSON



GOOD JUMPER by LEE,VINCENT(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MADDOX JR.,DANTE
SUB IN by HARRIS,JALEN

GOOD FT by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE
GOOD FT by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE

FOUL by HARRIS,JALEN

MISS JUMPER by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE

FOUL by ANOSIKE,E.J.

REBOUND DEF by MILSTEAD,DAMARI

TURNOVER by MILSTEAD,DAMARI

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JALEN
REBOUND OFF by LEE,VINCENT
MISS LAYUP by LEE,VINCENT(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MILSTEAD,DAMARI

REBOUND DEF by MILSTEAD,DAMARI
MISS JUMPER by MILSTEAD,DAMARI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MILSTEAD,DAMARI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE
SUB IN by MADDOX JR.,TRAY

MISS FT by HARRIS,JALEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HARRIS,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,JALEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MADDOX JR.,TRAY
GOOD JUMPER by ANOSIKE,E.J.

REBOUND DEF by MILSTEAD,DAMARI

53-45
53-47

54-47
55-47

55-49

55-51

55-54

55-57

57-57

58-57

58-59
60-59

62-59

VvV 8
V 6

V7

V 8

V 6

V 4

Vi

H2

Vi

H1
Vi

V3

GOOD JUMPER by WELP,COLLIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOHN,JUSTIN
FOUL by DAVIS,DJ

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DJ
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,DJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOHN,JUSTIN
GOOD JUMPER by WELP,COLLIN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HOHN,JUSTIN
SUB IN by LEE,ISAIAH
MISS FT by WELP,COLLIN

SUB OUT by WELP,COLLIN
SUB IN by UJADUGHELE,OFURE

STEAL by LEE,ISAIAH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by UJADUGHELE,OFURE
SUB IN by WELP,COLLIN

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,DJ
ASSIST by LEE,ISAIAH

BLOCK by BAKER,DAWSON
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,DAWSON
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,DJ

ASSIST by WELP,COLLIN

MISS 3PTR by BAKER,DAWSON

BLOCK by JOHNSON,AUSTIN

FOUL by BAKER,DAWSON

SUB OUT by LEE,ISAIAH
SUB IN by HOHN,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by BAKER,DAWSON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,AUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,AUSTIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BAKER,DAWSON

REBOUND OFF by WELP,COLLIN
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,DJ(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WELP,COLLIN



MISS JUMPER by ANOSIKE,E.J.(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by MADDOX JR.,TRAY
GOOD FT by MADDOX JR.,TRAY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by HARRIS,JALEN
MISS FT by HARRIS,JALEN

00:42

00:37
00:27
00:27

00:27
00:27
00:27
00:27
00:27
00:27
00:20
00:20
00:20
00:20
00:20
00:20
00:20
00:20
00:20
00:20
00:09

00:09
00:09
00:09

00:05
00:00

62-61

63-61
64-61

64-63

65-63

Vi

V2
V3

Vi

V2

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DJ
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by WELP,COLLIN

ASSIST by DAVIS,DJ

SUB OUT by BAKER,DAWSON
SUB OUT by HOHN,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by WELP,COLLIN

SUB IN by BUTLER,JC

SUB IN by LEE,ISAIAH

SUB IN by UJADUGHELE,OFURE
FOUL by BUTLER,JC

SUB OUT by BUTLER,JC

SUB OUT by LEE,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by UJADUGHELE,OFURE
SUB IN by BAKER,DAWSON
SUB IN by HOHN,JUSTIN

SUB IN by WELP,COLLIN

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,AUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOHN,JUSTIN
FOUL by BAKER,DAWSON

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AUSTIN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,DJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



